of the following resolution: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund, to partially finance the “People-centered 

governance of land and other natural resources for a food-secure and  

climate-resilient future” initiative, shall provide a grant in the amount of two 

million two hundred fifty thousand United States dollars (US$2,250,000) to 

the International Land Coalition for three years and upon such terms and 

conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms and 

conditions presented to the Executive Board herein. 

Alvaro Lario 

President 

Results-based logical framework